CRIMINAL LAW and the Regulation of Vice – Law 232.3, Sec. 1
Fall 2012
Professor Franklin E. Zimring
Meeting Time: Mondays and Wednesdays, 11:20am-12:35pm

Meeting Location: Boalt 107
SYLLABUS 
The assigned text for this class is Zimring, Franklin and Harcourt, Bernard, Criminal Law and the Regulation of Vice (hereafter “Vice”), Thompson/West: 2007.  

My coordinates are: Office, 383 Boalt Hall; telephone, 510-642-0854; and email, <fzimring@law.berkeley.edu>.   Office hours for the semester are Tuesdays, 11:15am-12:15pm.
	Session Date and Topic


	Readings

	Session 1—Wednesday, August 22
Organizational Meeting
	Vice, Preface, pp. iii-iv

	Session 2—Monday, August 27
The Enforcement of Morals—Hart, Devlin and Nagel
	Vice, Chapter 1, pp. 1-41

	Session 3—Wednesday, August 29
Modern Advocacy—Principle or Pragmatism?
	Vice, Chapter 1, pp. 44-79; 85-106

	Session 4—Wednesday, September 5
Sexual Behavior and Sexual Autonomy—Constitutional Principle
	Vice, Chapter 2, Griswold, Bowers and Lawrence, pp. 107-159

	Session 5—Monday, September 10
Lawrence v. Texas  and “Victimless Crime”
	Vice, Chapter 2, pp. 159-216

	Session 6—Wednesday, September 12
Drugs—Introduction
	Vice, Chapter 3, pp. 217-249

	Session 7—Monday, September 17
Current Policy and the Perspective of Harm Reduction
	Vice, Chapter 3, pp. 249-302

	Session 8—Wednesday, September 19
The Legalization Debate, Part I
	Vice, Chapter 3, pp. 302-392

	Session 9—Monday, September 24
Legalization, Part II
	Vice, Chapter 3, pp. 302-392

	Session 10—Wednesday, September 26
Medical Marijuana
	Vice, Chapter 3, pp. 392-432

	Session 11—Monday, October 1
Treatment versus Imprisonment for Drug Offenders
	Vice, Chapter 3, pp. 432-471

	Session 12—Wednesday, October 3
What Happens Next?
	Vice, Chapter 3, pp. 471-472

	Session 13—Monday, October 8
Gambling—Current Circumstances
	Vice, Chapter 4, pp. 473-513

	Session 14—Wednesday, October 10
Policy Enclaves—The Internet and Indian Gambling Case Studies

	Vice, Chapter 4, pp. 513-544

	Sessions 15 & 16—Monday, October 15 and Wed., October 17
Pornography—Definitions and Harms
	Vice, Chapter 5, pp. 545-609

	Session 17—Monday, October 22
Children and Pornography
	Vice, Chapter 5, pp. 609-633

	Session 18—Wednesday, October 24
Prostitution, Part I
	Vice, Chapter 6, pp. 634-659

	Session 19—Monday, October 29
Prostitution, Part II
	Vice, Chapter 6, pp. 659-698

	Session 20—Wednesday, October 31
Alcohol
	Vice, Chapter 7, pp. 699-732

	Session 21—Monday, November 5
The Wickersham Commission—A Case Study
	Vice, Chapter 7, pp. 732-759

	Session 22—Wednesday, November 7
Modern Alcohol Policy
	Vice, Chapter 7, pp. 759-771

	Session 23—Wednesday, November 14
Rethinking Drugs from the Perspectives of Other Vice Policies
	

	
	

	
	


Other class sessions:
Monday, November 19

Wednesday, November 21

Pope Gregory Make Up Day, Wednesday, November 28 (Monday classes meet)
Pope Gregory Make Up Day, Thursday, November 29 (Monday classes meet)
-more-
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